For <u>Portions of Boyd</u>, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. <u>Community</u>, Town, or City

## P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>

$17^{\text{th}}$ Re	evised		Sheet No. 1
Cancellin	ng P.S.C. KY	NO.	1

Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

16<sup>th</sup> Revised

Sheet No. 1

# Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

## **Residential Consumers**

5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter

First	2,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$17.20
Next	8,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	6.70
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.57
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.81
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.05

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

\$835.00 Connection Fee

CIDIII

Date of Issue		Date Effectiv	C OI/OI/II
Issued By	Parl 5. Thomas Signature of Officer	Title	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Chairman JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by auth Case No. 20	nority of an Order of the Pu 10-00483	blic Service Com dated 1–10-2	mission of F DII Bunt Kirtley
			EFFECTIVE <b>1/1/2011</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules For <u>Portions of Boyd</u> , <u>Carter</u> , Johnson & <u>Community</u> , Town, or City		
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	1
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	<u>16<sup>th</sup> Revised</u> Cancelling P.S.C. KY	Sheet No. <u>1</u> NO. <u>1</u>
	15 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. <u>1</u>
(	Classification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
	Residential Consumers	
5/8 Inch x ¾ Inch Meter		
First 2,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$17.30
Next 8,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	6.75
Next 20,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	5.62 4.86
Over 50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.10
Rates based on monthly consump	tion and calculated per 10	O gallons
\$835.00 Connection Fee		01
Date of Issue	Date Effective	
Issued By Paul 5. Thom	Title	KENTUCKY Chair BLIC SERVICE COMMISSI
Signature of Office	Conception of the local division of the loca	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 2010-00105	the Public Service Comr dated <u>4/1/2010</u>	Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		3/15/2010
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>

15<sup>th</sup> RevisedSheet No. 2Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.1

Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

14<sup>th</sup> Revised

Sheet No. 2

#### Classification of Service

Rate
Per Unit

#### **Commercial Consumers**

1 Inch Meter

First	10,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$70.80
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.57
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.81
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.05

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

C10/1/1

Date of Issue	Date Effecti	KENTUCKY
Issued By Parl 5. 7 Signature of		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Chairman JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Or Case No. 2010-483	rder of the Public Service Con dated 1-1D-2	
		EFFECTIVE <b>1/1/2011</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules	es For <u>Portions of Boyd</u> , <u>Carter</u> , <u>Johnson &amp; Lawrence Co</u> . <u>Community</u> , <u>Town</u> , or <u>City</u>	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u> <u>14<sup>th</sup> Revised</u> Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>2</u> <u>1</u>
	13 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 2
	Classification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
	Commercial Consumers	
1 Inch Meter		
First10,000 GallonsNext20,000 GallonsNext20,000 GallonsOver50,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	\$71.30 5.62 4.86 4.10
Rates based on monthly consumption	ption and calculated per 100 gallons	Cililii

Date of Issue	Date Effective	e 03/15/10	
Issued By Parl 5. Thomas	Title	KENTUCKY Chaimball CSERVICE COMMISSION	
Signature of Officer		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pul	olic Service Com	aission of Kentucky finBRANCH	
	ated 4/1/2010	Bunt Kirtley	
		EFFECTIVE	
		3/15/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	
		· · · ·	

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>

 $\begin{array}{c|c} \underline{14^{th}} & \underline{\text{Revised}} \\ \hline \text{Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.} \end{array} & \text{Sheet No. } \underline{3} \\ \underline{1} \end{array}$ 

Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

13th Revised

Sheet No. 3

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

**Commercial Consumers** 

1 1/2 Inch Meter

First	30,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$182.20
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.81
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.05

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

CIOLI

Date of Issue	Date Effectiv	Date Effective01/01/11	
Issued By Paul 5. Thomas	Title	Chairman Chairman C SERVICE COMMISSION	
Signature of Officer		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 2010-00483 da	lic Service Com ated 1-10-7	Bunt Kirtley EFFECTIVE	
		1/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

Name of Issuing Corporation       12 <sup>th</sup> Revised       Sheet No. 3         Classification of Service         Rate         Per Unit         Commercial Consumers         1½ Inch Meter         First 30,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill)       \$183.70         Next       20,000 Gallons       4.86         Over       50,000 Gallons       9er 1,000 Gallons       4.86	Form for filing Rate Schedules	n & Lawrence Co. City	
12 <sup>th</sup> Revised       Sheet No. 3         Classification of Service         Rate         Per Unit         Commercial Consumers         1½ Inch Meter       \$183.70         First       30,000 Gallons       (Minimum Bill)       \$183.70         Next       20,000 Gallons       per 1,000 Gallons       4.86         Over       50,000 Gallons       per 1,000 Gallons       4.10	Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	13 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. <u>3</u> <u>1</u>
Rate Per Unit Commercial Consumers <u>1 ½ Inch Meter</u> First 30,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$183.70 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 4.86 Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 4.10		12 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 3
Per Unit         Commercial Consumers         1 ½ Inch Meter         First       30,000 Gallons         Next       20,000 Gallons         20,000 Gallons       per 1,000 Gallons         Over       50,000 Gallons         9 per 1,000 Gallons       4.86         0ver       50,000 Gallons         9 per 1,000 Gallons       4.10		Classification of Service	
1 ½ Inch Meter         First       30,000 Gallons       (Minimum Bill)       \$183.70         Next       20,000 Gallons       per 1,000 Gallons       4.86         Over       50,000 Gallons       per 1,000 Gallons       4.10			Rate Per Unit
First30,000 Gallons(Minimum Bill)\$183.70Next20,000 Gallonsper 1,000 Gallons4.86Over50,000 Gallonsper 1,000 Gallons4.10		Commercial Consumers	
Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 4.86 Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 4.10	1 1/2 Inch Meter		
	Next 20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$183.70 4.86 4.10
Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons			С
	Rates based on monthly consum	ption and calculated per 100 gallons	

	e	Date Effect	
Issued By	Paul 5. Thomas	Title	Chainual IC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Signature of Officer		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
		blic Service Con lated 4/1/20	nmission of Kention Financh
			Bunt Kirtley
			EFFECTIVE
			LITEONVE

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

**Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation 14<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.

 $13^{\text{th}}$ Revised

Sheet No. 4

1

CIDIII

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

**Commercial Consumers** 

2 Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$278.40 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons Over 4.05

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue Date Effective 01/01/11 Cal 5 KENTUCKY Issued By Title Chairman **ERVICE COMMISSION** Signature of Officer JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 210-00483 dated 1-10-2011 1/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, J. Community, Toy	
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
	13 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 4
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	<u>1</u>
	12 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 4
	Classification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
	Commercial Consumers	
2 Inch Meter		
First 50,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$280.90
Over 50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.10
Rates based on monthly consump	otion and calculated per 100 gallor	ns CI
Connection Fee shall be actual ca	ost of installation	
Date of Issue	Date Effective 03/	15/10 KENTUCKY
Issued By Parel 5. The		BLIC SERVICE COMMISSI
Signature of Offic		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 2010-00105	f the Public Service Commission ( dated <u>4/1/2010</u>	-Runt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
	PUF	3/15/2010 RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 1

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

**Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation 14<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 5 Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.

13<sup>th</sup> Revised

Sheet No. 5

1

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

Commercial Consumers

3 Inch Meter

First	100,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$480.90
Over	100,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.05

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

C10/1/11

Date of Issue	Date Effectiv	e 01/01/11
Issued By Parl 5. Thomas	Title	Chairman KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Signature of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com Case No. 2010-00483 dated 1-10-2		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR mission of Kentucky BRANCH
		EFFECTIVE 1/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, John Community, Town,	
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	<u>13<sup>th</sup> Revised</u> Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>5</u> <u>1</u>
	12 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 5
C	lassification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
C	ommercial Consumers	
<u>3 Inch Meter</u>		
First 100,000 Gallons Over 100,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons	\$485.90 4.10
		$c_{1}$
Rates based on monthly consumpti	on and calculated per 100 gallons	
Connection Fee shall be actual cost	of installation	
Date of Issue	Date Effective 03/15	/10
Issued By Paul 5. Thomas		KENTUCKY LIC SERVICE COMMIS

 Signature of Officer
 JEFF R. DEROUEN

 Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky fineRANCH

 Case No.
 2010-00105

 dated
 4/1/2010

 Bunt
 Kitley

 EFFECTIVE

3/15/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

## P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>

$14^{\text{th}}$	Revised	Sheet No. 6
Canc	elling P.S.C. KY NO.	<u>1</u>

Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

13th Revised

Sheet No. 6

Ciolilii

## Classification of Service

Rate
Per Unit

Commercial Consumers

4 Inch Meter

First	200,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$885.90
Over	200,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	4.05

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Date of Issue	Date Effect	ctive 01/01/11
issued By Parl 5. Thomas	Title	Chairman KENTUCKY
Signature of Officer		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ssued by authority of an Order of the Pu		
Case No. 2010-00483	dated 1-10	Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		1/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules		Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. nity, Town, or City
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>13<sup>th</sup> Revised</u> Cancelling P.S.C. KY	1 Sheet No. <u>6</u> NO. <u>1</u>
	12 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. <u>6</u>
C	lassification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
		Tei Omi
<u>(</u>	commercial Consumers	
4 Inch Meter		
First 200,000 Gallons Over 200,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons	\$895.90 4.10
		Cili
Rates based on monthly consumpt	ion and calculated per 100	
Connection Fee shall be actual cos	t of installation	
Date of Issue	Date Effective	03/15/10
Issued By Parl 5. Thomas Signature of Office		KENTUCKY Chairman IC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 2010-00105	the Public Service Comm dated <u>VI/2DI</u>	
		EFFECTIVE 3/15/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>

Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation 6<sup>th</sup> Revised Sh Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.

Sheet No. <u>7</u> <u>1</u>

5th Revised

Sheet No. 7

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

C10/1/11

Wholesale Consumer

Wholesale rate to Overland Development will be monthly service charge of \$545.75, plus \$1.78 per thousand gallons.

101 Date of Issue Date Effectiv KENTUCKY PIR SERVICE COMMISSION Issued By Title Chairman JEFF R. DEROUEN Signature of Officer EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K Case No. 2010-00483 dated 1-10-2011 1/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, John Community, Town,	
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	<u>5<sup>th</sup> Revised</u> Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>7</u> <u>1</u>
	4 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. <u>7</u>

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

Wholesale Consumer

Wholesale rate to Overland Development will be monthly service charge of \$545.75, plus \$1.83 per 1,000 gallons.

C1/1/11

Date of Issue	_ Date Effective	e 03/15/10
Issued By Paul 5. Thomas Signature of Officer	Title	Chairman KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Com	JEFF R. DEROUEN
Case No. 2010-00105	dated//2010	
		Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		3/15/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

#### P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>

Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation 6<sup>th</sup> Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.

Sheet No. <u>8</u> <u>1</u>

5<sup>th</sup> Revised

Sheet No. 8

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

010/11

Wholesale Consumer

Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Water District will be \$2.44 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Date of Issue	Paul 5. Thomas	Date Effectiv	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued By	Signature of Officer	Inte	<u>Chairman</u> JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by aut Case No. 20	hority of an Order of the P ND-00483	ublic Service Com dated 😰 (-10 -	2011 Bunt Kirtley EFFECTIVE
			1/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, John Community, Town,	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u> <u>5<sup>th</sup> Revised</u> Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>8</u> <u>1</u>
	4 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. <u>8</u>
C	Classification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
	Wholesale Consumer	

Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Water District will be 2.49 per thousand gallons on all CIIIII

Date of Issu		Date Effective 03/15/10
Issued By	Parl 5. The Signature of Office	
Issued by at	thority of an Order of	of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
Case No	2010-00105	dated <u>11/2010</u> JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	٦	TARIFF BRANCH
		Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE 3/15/2010
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (